RIGHT FAX 703-306-5995

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ ▼	I I C Datast and I radiamaty Little	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Weijin MA Bin LIANG Mingxue YANG Yongge FAN Yujiang WANG Wenbin PAN Yingpu WANG Feng GAO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: XINJIANG SHENGSHENG CO., LTD. Internal Address: (a Chinese company)	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: No. 2, Baiyuan Road Urumchi, Xinjiang, China 830011 City:State:Zip:	
11/06/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brett A. North	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
GARVEY, SMITH, NEHRBASS & DOODY, L.L.C. Street Address: 3838 N. Causeway Boulevard Suite 3290	8. Deposit account number: 50-0694	
City: Metairie State: LA Zip: 70002		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. Brett A. North Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov.	Signature Participation Date Participation Date Participation Date Participation Date Participation Date	

Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01/30011-NOV

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Weijin MA, Mingxue YANG, Yujiang WANG, Yingpu WANG, Bin LIANG, Yongge FAN, Wenbin PAN, and Feng GAO are joint inventors of an invention entitled "Transmission Mechanism with a Single Differential Mechanism for Driving Four Wheels", an application for United States Letters Patent for which has been filed on September 10, 2003, and bearing Serial No. 10/659,724;

WHEREAS, XINJIANG SHENGSHENG CO., LTD., a Chinese company with offices located at No. 2, Baiyuan Road, Urumchi, Xinjiang, China 830011 (ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by ASSIGNEE and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted orreissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues thereof, to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of our entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And we further hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part applications

Page 1 of 2

or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignce, its successors, or other legal representatives.

And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

New 6,200)	Weijin MA
Nov. 6, 2003 Date	Ming XUE YANG Mingxue YANG
Nov. 6, 2003 Date	Yujiang WANG
Nov. 6, 2003 Date	Ying pu WANG Yingpu WANG
November 6, 2003 Date	Bin Liang Bin LIANG
MDV 6, 2003 Date	Yongge FAN
Nov. 6, 2003 Date	Wenbin PAN Wenbin PAN
Nov 6, 2003	Feng GAO

P.\Bret(\98819.1-JointAsg.wpd

RECORDED: 11/24/2003

Page 2 of 2